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The Cube Project: www.cubeproject.org.uk  
A project of the University of Hertfordshire:  www.herts.ac.uk 

Concept, design, management: Dr Mike Page, School of Psychology, UH, m.2.page@herts.ac.uk
with the assistance of Nick Edwards, Filmmaker,  www.nickedwards.tv 
Cube Carpentry by Matej Hrustinec and Robert Nyigri, t:07861 642689
Concept development by Julian Lindley, Rich Adams, Jak Kimsey, and students of the School of Creative Arts, University of Hertfordshire, www.herts.ac.uk/courses/schools-of-study/creative-arts/home.cfm 
Design input and visualization by Linden Davies, Product Design, www.lindenjamesdavies.com 
We are grateful to our Cube Project sponsors: (QR codes overleaf)
Air-Source Heat Pump: Mitsubishi Electric, Ecodan 5kW, domesticheating.mitsubishielectric.co.uk 
Fan coil heating: DeLonghi Climaveneta MHD30, ICS Heat Pumps, www.icsheatpumps.co.uk 

Solar PV Panels: Mitsubishi Electric PVP 148 solar pack, pv.mitsubishielectric.co.uk 
Timber Cladding: FSC certified Sweet Chestnut by Vincent Timber, vincenttimber.co.uk
Electrical installation (inc. solar panels): Morgan’s Electrical, morganselectrical.co.uk 
Lighting: InterLED Lighting Ltd, interled.co.uk
Internal lining: FSC Birch Plywood, James Latham plc, www.lathams.co.uk  

Triple-glazed Windows & Door: NTech by Nordan UK Ltd, www.nordan.co.uk 
Timber Frame and Insulation: Kingspan Potton, www.potton.kingspan.com
Water cylinders: Kingspan Hot Water Systems, www.kingspanhws.com 
Shower mixer and taps:  Ecocamel Ltd, www.ecocamel.com
Ground Anchors: Spirafix Ground Anchors, www.spirafix.co.uk 
Foundations: Swift Mini Plinth, www.swiftfoundations.co.uk 
Recirculating cooker hood: Berbel Firstline, www.berbel.de and contractservicessouthern.co.uk  
Composting toilet, design, construction and supply: Andy Warren at Natsol Ltd, www.natsol.co.uk  
Furniture made by Ben Whistler, www.benwhistler.com with fabric by Camira, www.camirafabrics.com 

Roof waterproofing by Eco Proof, www.ecoproof.co.uk 
Heat recovery ventilator: Paul Ventos 50, www.paul-lueftung.net  supplied by Green Building Store at www.greenbuildingstore.co.uk 
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